
Central Conn. St. (10-4,1-0 NEC) -vs- Saint Francis (5-10,0-1 NEC)
01/03/25 at DeGol Arena, Loretto, PA

 
 

 
 
Central Conn. St. 74

Saint Francis 59

Date: 01/03/25
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 385
Site: DeGol Arena, Loretto, PA
Referees: Lionel Butler, Tyler Jones, Adam Flore

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Central Conn. St. 38 36 74
Saint Francis 38 21 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Jones,Jordan * 36 11-15 4-7 0-0 1-3 4 0 4 2 0 1 26
02 Haid,Devin * 33 6-15 1-6 5-5 2-6 8 0 2 1 1 1 18
11 Momoh,Abdul * 28 2-4 0-0 5-6 2-5 7 1 2 3 2 2 9
15 Brown,Jayden * 27 4-7 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 1 1 2 9
00 Ostrowsky,Joe * 30 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 2 3
03 Sweatman,Davonte 19 3-7 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 7
05 Smith, Jr.,Darin 16 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 1 0 0 2
22 Frazier,Max 9 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jones,James 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-59 8-26 10-11 8-26 34 7 10 9 4 9 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-30   46.67% 7-18   38.89% 3-4   75.00%
Second Half 14-29   48.28% 1-8   12.50% 7-7   100.00%
Total 28-59   47.5% 8-26   30.8% 10-11   90.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Parker,Riley * 34 5-9 2-6 0-0 1-2 3 1 3 5 0 1 12
31 Pinedo,Valentino * 31 5-14 0-0 2-4 3-5 8 2 0 0 1 1 12
04 Cranford, Jr.,Juan * 33 3-11 2-7 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 1 0 0 8
14 Rosenberger,Bobby * 33 4-8 0-3 0-0 4-2 6 4 0 1 0 1 8
05 Kelly,Daemar * 28 2-7 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 2 1 0 6
07 Clayville,Jeremy 24 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 8
03 Webb,Miles 14 2-3 0-0 1-1 0-5 5 2 2 1 0 0 5
00 Moncrief,Chris 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
15 Payne,Victor 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-57 6-22 5-7 9-23 32 11 11 13 2 4 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-30   53.33% 4-10   40.00% 2-3   66.67%
Second Half 8-27   29.63% 2-12   16.67% 3-4   75.00%
Total 24-57   42.1% 6-22   27.3% 5-7   71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Conn. St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Francis
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,JORDAN 19:40 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by HAID,DEVIN --

19:22 MISS JUMPER by PINEDO,VALENTINO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JAYDEN --
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JAYDEN 19:04 6-0 V 6
ASSIST  by JONES,JORDAN --

18:47 6-2 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,DAEMAR(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JORDAN(in the paint) 18:34 8-2 V 6
ASSIST  by MOMOH,ABDUL --

18:23 TURNOVER  by PARKER,RILEY
STEAL  by MOMOH,ABDUL 18:23
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:19 10-2 V 8

17:59 MISS 3PTR by KELLY,DAEMAR
REBOUND DEF by MOMOH,ABDUL --
MISS 3PTR by HAID,DEVIN 17:50

-- REBOUND DEF by PINEDO,VALENTINO

17:44 10-4 V 6
GOOD LAYUP by PINEDO,VALENTINO(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by MOMOH,ABDUL(in the paint) 17:20
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,RILEY

17:20 BLOCK  by PINEDO,VALENTINO
17:15 MISS LAYUP by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY
17:12 10-6 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MOMOH,ABDUL 16:49
16:24 10-9 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,RILEY

-- ASSIST  by KELLY,DAEMAR
TURNOVER  by MOMOH,ABDUL 16:12
SUB OUT by MOMOH,ABDUL 16:12
SUB IN by FRAZIER,MAX 16:12

15:58 MISS LAYUP by PINEDO,VALENTINO(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PINEDO,VALENTINO

15:54 MISS LAYUP by PINEDO,VALENTINO(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY

15:50 MISS 3PTR by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN
REBOUND DEF by JONES,JORDAN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:36

15:36 SUB OUT by KELLY,DAEMAR
15:36 SUB OUT by PINEDO,VALENTINO
15:36 SUB IN by WEBB,MILES
15:36 SUB IN by CLAYVILLE,JEREMY

SUB OUT by OSTROWSKY,JOE 15:36
SUB IN by SWEATMAN,DAVONTE 15:36
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,JORDAN 15:27 12-9 V 3

14:54 12-11 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JAYDEN(in the paint) 14:35 14-11 V 3
ASSIST  by SWEATMAN,DAVONTE --

14:15 MISS JUMPER by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAID,DEVIN --
MISS JUMPER by HAID,DEVIN 14:02

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBB,MILES
13:48 14-14 GOOD 3PTR by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN

-- ASSIST  by WEBB,MILES
GOOD 3PTR by SWEATMAN,DAVONTE 13:25 17-14 V 3
ASSIST  by JONES,JORDAN --

13:15 SUB OUT by PARKER,RILEY
13:15 SUB OUT by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY
13:15 SUB IN by KELLY,DAEMAR



13:15 SUB IN by PINEDO,VALENTINO
SUB OUT by HAID,DEVIN 13:15
SUB OUT by BROWN,JAYDEN 13:15
SUB OUT by FRAZIER,MAX 13:15
SUB IN by OSTROWSKY,JOE 13:15
SUB IN by SMITH, JR.,DARIN 13:15
SUB IN by MOMOH,ABDUL 13:15

13:02 MISS LAYUP by PINEDO,VALENTINO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,JORDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,JORDAN 12:50 20-14 V 6

12:18 20-16 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by WEBB,MILES(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JONES,JORDAN 11:52

-- REBOUND DEF by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN
11:46 20-19 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by CLAYVILLE,JEREMY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by WEBB,MILES
GOOD JUMPER by SWEATMAN,DAVONTE 11:27 22-19 V 3

10:59 TURNOVER  by KELLY,DAEMAR
STEAL  by MOMOH,ABDUL 10:59
MISS 3PTR by JONES,JORDAN 10:41

-- REBOUND DEF by PINEDO,VALENTINO
10:27 22-21 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by WEBB,MILES(in the paint)

FOUL  by SMITH, JR.,DARIN 10:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:27

10:27 SUB OUT by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN
10:27 SUB IN by PARKER,RILEY

SUB OUT by JONES,JORDAN 10:27
SUB IN by JONES,JAMES 10:27

10:27 22-22 GOOD FT by WEBB,MILES
10:27 SUB OUT by WEBB,MILES
10:27 SUB IN by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY

MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAMES 10:03
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by OSTROWSKY,JOE 09:50

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY
09:32 MISS LAYUP by PINEDO,VALENTINO(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MOMOH,ABDUL 09:32
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:24 MISS LAYUP by KELLY,DAEMAR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH, JR.,DARIN --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH, JR.,DARIN 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAYVILLE,JEREMY
09:04 22-24 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SMITH, JR.,DARIN 08:46
08:46 STEAL  by PARKER,RILEY

FOUL  by OSTROWSKY,JOE 08:42
08:42 22-25 H 3 GOOD FT by PINEDO,VALENTINO(fastbreak)
08:42 SUB OUT by CLAYVILLE,JEREMY
08:42 SUB IN by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN

SUB OUT by JONES,JAMES 08:42
SUB IN by JONES,JORDAN 08:42

08:42 MISS FT by PINEDO,VALENTINO(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,JORDAN --
MISS JUMPER by SWEATMAN,DAVONTE 08:24
REBOUND OFF by JONES,JORDAN --

08:20 FOUL  by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN
08:20 SUB OUT by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN
08:20 SUB IN by PAYNE,VICTOR

GOOD FT by MOMOH,ABDUL 08:20 23-25 H 2
GOOD FT by MOMOH,ABDUL 08:20 24-25 H 1
SUB OUT by SMITH, JR.,DARIN 08:20
SUB IN by BROWN,JAYDEN 08:20

08:07 MISS 3PTR by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY



REBOUND DEF by OSTROWSKY,JOE --
BLOCK  by BROWN,JAYDEN 08:07

07:44 FOUL  by PINEDO,VALENTINO
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:44

07:44 SUB OUT by PINEDO,VALENTINO
07:44 SUB OUT by PAYNE,VICTOR
07:44 SUB IN by WEBB,MILES
07:44 SUB IN by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN

SUB OUT by SWEATMAN,DAVONTE 07:44
SUB IN by HAID,DEVIN 07:44
MISS FT by MOMOH,ABDUL 07:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MOMOH,ABDUL 07:44 25-25

07:34 25-27 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,RILEY
-- ASSIST  by KELLY,DAEMAR

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JAYDEN 07:08
-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,DAEMAR

06:44 TURNOVER  by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY
STEAL  by BROWN,JAYDEN 06:44
MISS 3PTR by HAID,DEVIN 06:39

-- REBOUND DEF by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN
06:28 TURNOVER  by PARKER,RILEY

STEAL  by OSTROWSKY,JOE 06:28
GOOD 3PTR by OSTROWSKY,JOE 06:13 28-27 V 1
ASSIST  by JONES,JORDAN --

05:50 MISS 3PTR by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN
REBOUND DEF by HAID,DEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JAYDEN 05:29
REBOUND OFF by HAID,DEVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by HAID,DEVIN(in the paint) 05:25 30-27 V 3

05:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:25 SUB OUT by KELLY,DAEMAR
05:25 SUB OUT by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY
05:25 SUB IN by CLAYVILLE,JEREMY
05:25 SUB IN by PINEDO,VALENTINO

SUB OUT by MOMOH,ABDUL 05:25
SUB IN by FRAZIER,MAX 05:25

05:10 30-30 GOOD 3PTR by CLAYVILLE,JEREMY
-- ASSIST  by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN

MISS 3PTR by OSTROWSKY,JOE 04:55
-- REBOUND DEF by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN

04:32 MISS 3PTR by CLAYVILLE,JEREMY
-- REBOUND OFF by PARKER,RILEY

04:13 30-32 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CLAYVILLE,JEREMY(in the paint)
04:03 FOUL  by WEBB,MILES

MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER,MAX 03:42
-- REBOUND DEF by WEBB,MILES

03:23 TURNOVER  by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:23
SUB OUT by OSTROWSKY,JOE 03:22
SUB OUT by FRAZIER,MAX 03:22
SUB IN by SWEATMAN,DAVONTE 03:22
SUB IN by MOMOH,ABDUL 03:22
MISS 3PTR by JONES,JORDAN 02:56
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:53 SUB OUT by WEBB,MILES
02:53 SUB IN by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY

GOOD LAYUP by MOMOH,ABDUL(in the paint) 02:40 32-32
02:19 32-34 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by PINEDO,VALENTINO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLAYVILLE,JEREMY
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,JORDAN 02:04 35-34 V 1

01:36 35-36 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN



TURNOVER  by JONES,JORDAN 01:06
01:06 STEAL  by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY
00:50 MISS 3PTR by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JAYDEN --
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,JORDAN 00:37 38-36 V 2
ASSIST  by SWEATMAN,DAVONTE --

00:06 38-38 GOOD LAYUP by PINEDO,VALENTINO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PARKER,RILEY

MISS 3PTR by HAID,DEVIN 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Conn. St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Francis
20:00 SUB OUT by CLAYVILLE,JEREMY
20:00 SUB IN by KELLY,DAEMAR

SUB OUT by SWEATMAN,DAVONTE 20:00
SUB IN by OSTROWSKY,JOE 20:00

19:47 MISS LAYUP by PINEDO,VALENTINO(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HAID,DEVIN 19:47
REBOUND DEF by OSTROWSKY,JOE --
MISS LAYUP by HAID,DEVIN(in the paint) 19:39
REBOUND OFF by HAID,DEVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by HAID,DEVIN(in the paint) 19:36 40-38 V 2

19:22 40-40 GOOD JUMPER by PINEDO,VALENTINO(in the paint)
19:02 FOUL  by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY

GOOD FT by HAID,DEVIN 19:02 41-40 V 1
GOOD FT by HAID,DEVIN 19:02 42-40 V 2
GOOD FT by HAID,DEVIN 19:02 43-40 V 3

18:51 MISS JUMPER by PINEDO,VALENTINO
REBOUND DEF by MOMOH,ABDUL --
GOOD JUMPER by HAID,DEVIN 18:22 45-40 V 5

18:09 45-42 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,RILEY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HAID,DEVIN 17:38

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,DAEMAR
17:30 MISS 3PTR by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY

-- REBOUND OFF by PINEDO,VALENTINO
FOUL  by MOMOH,ABDUL 17:27
SUB OUT by MOMOH,ABDUL 17:27
SUB IN by FRAZIER,MAX 17:27

17:15 MISS 3PTR by KELLY,DAEMAR
REBOUND DEF by OSTROWSKY,JOE --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JORDAN(in the paint) 17:05 47-42 V 5

16:40 MISS 3PTR by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN
-- REBOUND OFF by PINEDO,VALENTINO

16:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:36

16:34 47-45 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,RILEY
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JAYDEN(in the paint) 16:01 49-45 V 4
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:00

15:43 TURNOVER  by PARKER,RILEY
STEAL  by BROWN,JAYDEN 15:43
GOOD JUMPER by HAID,DEVIN(in the paint) 15:32 51-45 V 6

15:12 MISS 3PTR by PARKER,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by HAID,DEVIN --

15:04 FOUL  by PINEDO,VALENTINO
15:04 SUB OUT by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN
15:04 SUB OUT by PINEDO,VALENTINO
15:04 SUB IN by WEBB,MILES
15:04 SUB IN by CLAYVILLE,JEREMY

MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER,MAX 14:50



-- REBOUND DEF by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY
14:36 TURNOVER  by PARKER,RILEY

STEAL  by OSTROWSKY,JOE 14:36
MISS 3PTR by OSTROWSKY,JOE 14:31

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBB,MILES
FOUL  by BROWN,JAYDEN 14:18

14:18 51-46 V 5 GOOD FT by KELLY,DAEMAR
SUB OUT by OSTROWSKY,JOE 14:18
SUB IN by SWEATMAN,DAVONTE 14:18

14:18 51-47 V 4 GOOD FT by KELLY,DAEMAR
MISS 3PTR by HAID,DEVIN 13:59

13:59 BLOCK  by KELLY,DAEMAR
REBOUND OFF by FRAZIER,MAX --
MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER,MAX(in the paint) 13:51

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBB,MILES
13:34 MISS LAYUP by WEBB,MILES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAID,DEVIN --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JAYDEN 13:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:02 SUB OUT by PARKER,RILEY
13:02 SUB OUT by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY
13:02 SUB IN by MONCRIEF,CHRIS
13:02 SUB IN by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN

SUB OUT by BROWN,JAYDEN 13:02
SUB OUT by FRAZIER,MAX 13:02
SUB IN by SMITH, JR.,DARIN 13:02
SUB IN by MOMOH,ABDUL 13:02

12:46 TURNOVER  by KELLY,DAEMAR
GOOD LAYUP by MOMOH,ABDUL(in the paint) 12:27 53-47 V 6
ASSIST  by HAID,DEVIN --

11:55 MISS LAYUP by KELLY,DAEMAR(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MOMOH,ABDUL 11:55
REBOUND DEF by MOMOH,ABDUL --
TURNOVER  by MOMOH,ABDUL 11:45

11:45 STEAL  by MONCRIEF,CHRIS
11:23 53-50 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN

-- ASSIST  by MONCRIEF,CHRIS
MISS JUMPER by MOMOH,ABDUL(in the paint) 11:01

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBB,MILES
10:54 FOUL  by WEBB,MILES
10:54 TURNOVER  by WEBB,MILES

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:54
10:54 SUB OUT by MONCRIEF,CHRIS
10:54 SUB OUT by WEBB,MILES
10:54 SUB IN by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY
10:54 SUB IN by PINEDO,VALENTINO

SUB OUT by MOMOH,ABDUL 10:54
SUB IN by BROWN,JAYDEN 10:54
GOOD JUMPER by SWEATMAN,DAVONTE 10:43 55-50 V 5

10:26 TURNOVER  by CLAYVILLE,JEREMY
STEAL  by SWEATMAN,DAVONTE 10:26
GOOD DUNK by HAID,DEVIN(in the paint) 10:16 57-50 V 7
ASSIST  by JONES,JORDAN --
FOUL  by BROWN,JAYDEN 10:04

10:04 SUB OUT by KELLY,DAEMAR
10:04 SUB IN by PARKER,RILEY

SUB OUT by HAID,DEVIN 10:04
SUB IN by OSTROWSKY,JOE 10:04

09:47 MISS 3PTR by PARKER,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by SWEATMAN,DAVONTE --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH, JR.,DARIN 09:32

-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,RILEY



09:26 57-52 V 5
GOOD LAYUP by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by PARKER,RILEY
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JORDAN(in the paint) 09:04 59-52 V 7

08:47 59-54 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,RILEY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SWEATMAN,DAVONTE 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN
FOUL  by BROWN,JAYDEN 08:09

08:09 59-55 V 4 GOOD FT by PINEDO,VALENTINO
08:09 SUB OUT by CLAYVILLE,JEREMY
08:09 SUB IN by KELLY,DAEMAR

SUB OUT by BROWN,JAYDEN 08:09
SUB OUT by JONES,JORDAN 08:09
SUB IN by HAID,DEVIN 08:09
SUB IN by MOMOH,ABDUL 08:09

08:09 MISS FT by PINEDO,VALENTINO
REBOUND DEF by MOMOH,ABDUL --

07:59 FOUL  by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:59
MISS 3PTR by SWEATMAN,DAVONTE 07:53

-- REBOUND DEF by PINEDO,VALENTINO
07:40 MISS 3PTR by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY

REBOUND DEF by SMITH, JR.,DARIN --
GOOD 3PTR by HAID,DEVIN 07:26 62-55 V 7

07:11 MISS 3PTR by PARKER,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by SMITH, JR.,DARIN --
MISS 3PTR by SWEATMAN,DAVONTE 06:58

-- REBOUND DEF by PINEDO,VALENTINO
06:40 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,DAEMAR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HAID,DEVIN 06:18
REBOUND OFF by MOMOH,ABDUL --

06:16 FOUL  by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY
SUB OUT by SWEATMAN,DAVONTE 06:16
SUB OUT by SMITH, JR.,DARIN 06:16
SUB IN by BROWN,JAYDEN 06:16
SUB IN by JONES,JORDAN 06:16
TURNOVER  by HAID,DEVIN 06:09

06:09 STEAL  by PINEDO,VALENTINO
05:58 62-57 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by PINEDO,VALENTINO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PARKER,RILEY
05:39 FOUL  by PARKER,RILEY
05:39 SUB OUT by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN
05:39 SUB IN by CLAYVILLE,JEREMY

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JORDAN(in the paint) 05:24 64-57 V 7
05:05 MISS 3PTR by CLAYVILLE,JEREMY

REBOUND DEF by HAID,DEVIN --
MISS LAYUP by HAID,DEVIN(in the paint) 04:57

-- REBOUND DEF by PINEDO,VALENTINO
04:53 TURNOVER  by PARKER,RILEY

STEAL  by HAID,DEVIN 04:53
GOOD DUNK by BROWN,JAYDEN(in the paint) 04:33 66-57 V 9
ASSIST  by MOMOH,ABDUL --

04:19 MISS LAYUP by PINEDO,VALENTINO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOMOH,ABDUL --
FOUL  by BROWN,JAYDEN 03:57
TURNOVER  by BROWN,JAYDEN 03:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:57
SUB OUT by BROWN,JAYDEN 03:57
SUB IN by SMITH, JR.,DARIN 03:57

03:38 66-59 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,DAEMAR
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH, JR.,DARIN 03:09 68-59 V 9



02:51 MISS LAYUP by PINEDO,VALENTINO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAID,DEVIN --

02:29 SUB OUT by CLAYVILLE,JEREMY
02:29 SUB IN by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN

TURNOVER  by JONES,JORDAN 02:29
02:09 MISS LAYUP by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY
01:57 TURNOVER  by TEAM
01:55 FOUL  by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY
01:55 SUB OUT by KELLY,DAEMAR
01:55 SUB IN by CLAYVILLE,JEREMY

GOOD FT by HAID,DEVIN 01:55 69-59 V 10
GOOD FT by HAID,DEVIN 01:55 70-59 V 11

01:43 MISS 3PTR by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY

01:33 TURNOVER  by CLAYVILLE,JEREMY
STEAL  by JONES,JORDAN 01:33
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:29 72-59 V 13

01:17 MISS JUMPER by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN
REBOUND DEF by SMITH, JR.,DARIN --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,JORDAN 00:50
REBOUND OFF by MOMOH,ABDUL --

00:48 FOUL  by ROSENBERGER,BOBBY
GOOD FT by MOMOH,ABDUL 00:48 73-59 V 14
GOOD FT by MOMOH,ABDUL 00:48 74-59 V 15

00:38 MISS 3PTR by PARKER,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by SMITH, JR.,DARIN --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:05


